

**PROJECT NAME: MINNESOTA RIDGE SUBDIVISION, RE-ESTABLISH  
DITCH**

**PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 16-2317**

**LET DATE: INFORMAL QUOTE, 9/2/16 @ 2:00 pm**

**LOW BID AMOUNT: \$24,456.80**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
2	INCIDENTAL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	RESET PROPERTY PIN	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	74.1	\$40.00	\$2,964.00	\$93.00	\$6,891.30
5	SALVAGE, STOCKPILE, AND PLACE TOPSOIL	CY	20.0	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00
6	IMPORT TOPSOIL	CY	22.8	\$40.00	\$912.00	\$125.00	\$2,850.00
7	COMPOST 3/8"	CY	14.2	\$20.00	\$284.00	\$100.00	\$1,420.00
8	SOD	SY	959.8	\$10.00	\$9,598.00	\$7.50	\$7,198.50
9	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND RESET SPRINKLER HEADS	EA	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00

10	12" SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	LF	40.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.50	\$220.00
11	9" SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	LF	333.00	\$5.00	\$1,665.00	\$4.00	\$1,332.00
12	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$24,113.00		\$24,456.80

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Contract awarded to Mainline Contracting, Inc. in the amount of \$24,456.80 on September 12, 2016.

Reviewed by:

 9/6/16  
 Brandon Quiett, PE                      Date